

City of Burlingame

BURLINGAME CITY HALL 501 PRIMROSE ROAD BURLINGAME, CA 94010

Meeting Agenda - Final-revised City Council

Saturday, November 16, 2024

10:00 AM

Maple Room, Community Center, 850 Burlingame Avenue, Burlingame

Special Meeting

Note: Members of the public may provide written comments by email to publiccomment@burlingame.org during the Public Comment Section of this Agenda.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER 10:00 a.m. Maple Room, Community Center, 850 Burlingame Avenue, Burlingame
- 2. ROLL CALL

3. PUBLIC COMMENTS, NON-AGENDA

Members of the public may speak about any item not on the agenda. Members of the public wishing to suggest an item for a future Council agenda may do so during this public comment period. The Ralph M. Brown Act (the State local agency open meeting law) prohibits the City Council from acting on any matter that is not on the agenda.

4. SHAPE THE FUTURE OF SAN MATEO'S COUNTY BAY SHORELINE

Register by emailing MBSRP@OneShoreline.org

5. ADJOURNMENT

Notice: Any attendees who require assistance, a disability related modification, or language assistance in order to participate in the meeting should contact Meaghan Hassel-Shearer, City Clerk by 10:00 a.m. on Friday, November 15, 2024 at (650) 558-7203 or at mhasselshearer@burlingame.org. Any individual who wishes to request an alternate format for the agenda, meeting notice, or other writings that are distributed at the meeting should contact Meaghan Hassel-Shearer, City Clerk by 10:00 a.m. on Friday, November 15, 2024 at (650) 558-7203 or at mhasselshearer@burlingame.org.

Notification in advance of the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to the meeting, the materials related to it, and your ability to comment.

NEXT CITY COUNCIL MEETING Regular City Council Meeting on Monday, November 18, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. VIEW REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING ONLINE www.burlingame.org/video

Any writings or documents provided to a majority of the City Council regarding any item on this agenda will be made available for public inspection via www.burlingame.org or by emailing City Clerk Meaghan Hassel-Shearer at mhasselshearer@burlingame.org. If you are unable to obtain information via the City's website or through email contact the City Clerk at (650) 558-7203.